Decision No.

e ORIGHUAL

'ON uoisjoa(].

EEFORE .2HE RAIIROAD CQMEISSIC-B G THE STATE OF CALIFORDIA.

Les

e =Q000 0

et beamannaan

L

In the Matter 02 the Application of )
SAN JOAQUIN LICED AMD 20WER CORPORATION )
for on order authorizing the isswe and )
gale of bonds.

Avrplication Xumber 3557.

BY THE COMMISSION:

DPIRST SUPZIEMNENTAL ORDER.

TEEREAS, SAN JOAQUIN LIGET AND POTER CORPORATION in the
| potition f£iled in the above entitled matter asked authority to
 1ssme §1,000,000 face value of its Serfes "C" 6 per cent £irst and
rofunding bonds payable August 1, 1950; and
WZEER...A.S ot the hearing held oxn Marek 11, 1918 s.npli—
cent repor‘t_ed tha.t under the terms amd comditions of Its first and
refunding mortgage it was pormitted o iseue $767,000.00 of s3id |
bonds, which amownt the Railroad Commission authorized to de’ 133004
by its decision of Marck 18, 1918; and
W’HER...A.S, applicent has now filed with the Railrond Commis~
slon s statoment iy which it reports that as of iarck 31, 1918, it
ia entitled to issme bonds in excess of $1,000,000.00, said
m;OO0,000.00 Aincluding the $767,00Q.OO of voxnds which ‘bhq Reslroad
Comxnission authorized to be 1ssu0d by Lts fecision of Mnrchxla,Al918,.
- and X
| WEERSAS, applicent asks the Reilroad Commission to modify
tne order im Decision Numbor 5215, dated Marckh 18, 1918 So &g to
pernit it to dsswme $2$3,000.00-o£ its Seriea "C" bonds in anddition
to the $767,000.00 of bonds, the issue of whkich wes suthorized "by
the Gocision of March 18, 1918, and the Railroasd Cormission being of

- 309




the opinion that spplicant’s: request should be granted, and that
the money, property or labor to be procured or pald for by suckh
isswe is ressonably required for the purpose or purposes Speciflied
in the order and that such purpose or yurposes are not in whole or
in pert rea.sonaﬁly chargeable to operating expenses or to izcome;
ID IS EZERSRY ORDERED that SAN JOAQUIN IIGET AXD
D0TZE, CORPORATIOR 'be, and it 1s hereby, granted aunthority to Lssme,
subject to all the terms and c’onditions of the order in Decision
Rumber 5215, dated March 18, 1918, $253,000.00 of its Series "Cr i
6 vor cort Zirst and refunding donds payadle Amgust i, -1950, ea.id.i
$253,000.00 being in addition to the $767,000.00 the Lesue of which
18 authorized by sald order. |

Dateld at San Prancisco, Californis, this-}_;’_(__

I%M. \ng Losor

dgy of Mey, 1918

Rafiroad ula'f‘u omg_aé, Saflforata

p"l"'/

“{’:f D?\A_/ J .«.I.‘:/" AW/{W’&"":

V’ N‘AY 6 1918 ‘{/:
p

e ﬂ—'w-'-r- /
ST

Commdssioners. |




